
AHSE

B.Com. (P.rt-II) Examimtiol

INCOME TAX AND AUDITING

(Commerce)

Time : Three Hours] [Maximum Mad(s : 70

Note :* ALL questions are compulsory.

SECTION_A

(Income Ter)

(A) Write on'Agricultural Ircome'. 5

(B) Vr'rite the items of income included io 'Casual Income'. 5

OR

(C) What do you mean by 'Assessment Year and Previous Year'? 5

5(D) Write on'Pe$on'.

Compute income from salary of Mr. Hemaot Kumar (Delhi) for the previous )€ar ending on

3lst March 2016 from the following details :

(1) Basic Salary { 25,m0 P.M.

(2) Dearness Allowance (60% on basic salary)

(3) Travelling Allowance ? 19,200 P.A.

(4) Reimbursemenr of Medical Bills { 15,000

(5) Special allowance ? 1,44,000

(6) House Rent Allowanc€ ? 1,44,000

(7) Own conaibution to R.P.F. ( 36,000
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(8) Employer's contribution in R.P.F. t 36.000

(9) City Compensatory Allowance ? 9,600 PA.

(10) Bonus two months of Basic Salary

(lt) Entedainment Allowancc t 400 PM.

Employee paid housc Rent ? 15,000 PM. and professional tax { 20r) PM. 15

OR

Dr Sen is a medical practitioner. He gives you the following summary of cash book for thc

year ending 3lst March 2016 :

18,000

38,000

24,000

40,000

8,000

1.40,000

7,000

2,000

2,71.000

Other lnformation :

(l) 50% of Motor-car expcnscs incurred in conncction with profcssion. Car purchascd in

December 2015.

(2) Gift and prcsents include ( 3,000 from relations.

(3) Closing stock of Medicine { 12.000 and on l-4-2015 opcning stock was { 4.000.

Compute his profcssional income for the assessmcnt yeat 2016-l'7. l5

lb Balance

To Consultation fee

To Visiting fee

Ib Gift and Prcsents

To Sale of Mcdicines

To Life lnsurance Maturity

22,000

60,000

45,000

8,000

42,O00

1,00,000

2-7',7,000

By Rent of Clinic

By Purchase of Medicines

By Staff Salarics

By Surgical equipments

By Motor Car Expenscs

By Purchases of Motor car

By Household expenses

tsy Balance

VIM loE9(Rc) (Contd.)
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3. (A) Compute the Income froo olher sources of Mr. Mchta for the Assessment Ycar
20tGt7 :

(l) Dividend Aom Forcign Company t 700

(2) Interest on Postal Savings Bank A/c I 100

(3) Groutrd Rent fol land in Parhankot I 5,000

(4) Income from Agricultural land in Sri Lanka < 10,000

(5) Director's fees { 2,000 5

(B) Explain the deduction r.r./s 80 (CCG). 5

OR

(C) Wri& thc powers of an Income Tax Officer. 5

(D) Explain the deduction u/s 80G 5

SECTION_B

(Audttitrg)

4. (A) Explain the importance of verification. 5

(B) Write the disadvantages of Amual Audit. 5

OR

(C) Explain the Advaotages ofan intcmal chcck system. 5

(D) What is Audit Prograrnme ? 5

5. (A) Write a note on the appointment ofthe CompaDy Auditor. 5

(B) Explain thc'Audit Report'. 5

OR

(C) Writc the Power of a Company Auditor. 5

(D) Explain the concept of'Divisible Profit'. 5

6. Write on the audit of Barking Company in detail. l5

OR

Which procedure would you appln while Auditing of Insurance Company ? 15
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A5-658

B.CoE. (Prrt-U) Erarnitrrtlon

INCOME TAX AND AUDITIIIG

(Commerce)

Time : 'I hree I'Iounl fMaximum Ma*s : 70

fra& war)

{-q<r :-rr4 sT{ sFrdr{ 3Ir?.

frqm----s

(srcd.{)

t. (3r) '?ff rcra' qr< fka. 5

F) qrdft{rs qrq qa {qrEE Acnqr seF{rS A fir6r. 5

fr'{r

F) hF{t{af{q s{ flft ird-{"f, ranri orq ? 5

fs) ffi' qr qfua+€d ka 5

2. * }{d grr< fffi) qt* :t qr{ 2016 m dqurFq r-d-4ctifl-d erd-( Irrtrd-cc+ ifficrw
ffq.lT+ qrry]n 6-{r :

(r) ltr +fr{ t 25,000 sft cr6

(2) q6ffi lrfl 50% (Td ifr{rqr)

(3) qrt:(6 Tnr t 19,200 sM
(4) ?{frq €-{ ? rs,ooo

(5) F{iq rrar ( 1,44,000

(7) sd: sqroftd qrBq Hfff,r ir{r{l{ ( 36,000
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(S) +qrfi-r{A eqFt-d qEEqhffd 3rm1-{ t 36,000

(9) nfi sfty$ ftr ? 9,600 sr{F6

(10)ql-{s (2 ql6t {.d }dsn+qr)

(tl)rftrr rrm ( 400 yh qr6

15,000 yfr qr6 E(ITG fri. (tq ( 2OO cfr qE qEflft-r F( R-dr. 15

ffiqr

d tT qiqr ffiq \en 3rA. ffi 3l qr{ 2016dr qqrq Aqr.qr scffl( t€ €etfr d-srflR
l{rFfi q'A Efoft 3fl8 

'

sRqut 6q

rfrr {F6

lz go
sft( (sr6l{)

iitqgr* EB

q1qr f4qr ffiA

2,77,000

18,000

3 8,000

24,000

40,000

8,000

1,40,000

7,000

2.000

3{R-ta( (r :

(l) 6rfqr 5O%({{ qr{q'qr{r& firqrd sr.rT. {.R Et'{{ 20l5qD €tA +* &fr

(2) Eqft{rc* I 3,000 {r+qrflsrf{n vrq {r}& sclhqd fi?.

(3) l-4-2015 dr *qffsr qR'rqr qd ( I,OOO m 3ltqosr s-{tE ($s ? 12,000 3rE.

ftrisf{ur 4{ 2016-17 {r& qd{rcNr(" h-asnqr r€--TS rFFn flI
5

l5

22,000

60,000

45,000

8,000

42,000

r,00,000

2,77,000

rqrc{t-crn qr3

$lqsr* €tfr

ffiqcr+rr
dten +n qq

tirn +rr$ etfr
q"qff €-d

{{{q sq

wM-,t0E97(Rr) (Contd.)

http://www.sgbauonline.com

http://www.sgbauonline.com

http://www.sgbauonline.com
http://www.sgbauonline.com


3 (s) *ftuku sof zoto-tz er& f l-aar uii Trt 'r.r-*vqn' ft-artrt rtq;nrff rtqrr

6:
(l) vffi dcsft q(T sF{ drflrl

(2) iE dfu( *+ rqa rsriqraftm qm

(3) q6rurdte qfr q*r 
"q r1fi-{ f+ {qr

(4) frrior qi ge tql y"fi Xfr vql rr<
(5) sqril{ {ffi

(e) r1*< 80 (ccc) (q€ d{r.
EAr

(6) qr+fi 3{fu+rqB 3rk+Tt wse F{r
(s) sfa? 80 G qq Ffl

traTm--.iE

(3i+lrsr)

(u) rerc-< qara4 rv'c F{I.

(s) -{rdt6 3r+svrd fur k6r.

ftisr

f+) q"qm 3r+tq (#d ilrwfr) rdfri .Frc? Iw 6-{r.

ts) si+er"r ordxq ravri +tu ?

(u) <;wn x6**r*, @srdr R?r

(s) 'd+H"T 3l-6qrd' FE 6{T.

frnr
(+) a;vut si*rori slfusrt ft6r.

(s) til{sr+rq +qr'* r+sr+r eqq +<r

++t{ qffii si*Hqrsgd sER-{ kdr

ffiEr

kqr ffii d*erq +rar+r grdi Slorccl qf}+qr qFn qi.ffi ?

? 700

t r00

t 5,000

( 10,000

4 2,000 5

5

5

5

5

5

1

5

5

5

5

5

6

l

l5

l5
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1

A5-658
B.Com. (P{rt-Il) ExarEilatior

INCOME TAX AND AUDITING

(Commcrce)

Time : Three Hours] [Maximum Marks : 70

(H qmq)

{+<r :-s.S .Jfr 3rftsd ? r

fsqrrr----il

(3nqfi)

(at) 'fe .fiq' v{ ftft{c | 5

(q) 3TmRr6 3rq i $ffffi +t qrffi ri d frfuc r 5

ifiq-irT

(+) ffiuku ud "rk {4 s{' 61 3pf {dr1t r 5

(s) tqE(' 5q {r$T r< fafuc | 5

S irre gn (ftd) +1 31 qd 2016 +1 ffirq tli sI rfrid + ft! ftEaift( F-{wr t
?aa fr :rrq qnr d&q :

(t) Fr ifi { 25,ooo vfr qr6

(2) {6rn{ trrr 60% 1xd i { u'D

(3) q,dTqrd "rnr I 19,200 eid 4E[

(4) RB,R[ eu+ vfrqfd t 15,000

(5) fr'+q ,rrr t 1,44,000

(6) {6rn ft'qr rrf,T { 1,44,000

(7) yrnFm frts}lr qus n Fffi ? g< sivrcn ft'+t ' a 36,000

2.
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(s) TqrFrd sift}r. $rs i Prfr<r at qgrqn { 36,000

(9) sr6{ ({rR) eftT.+ rar ? 9,600 4fit6

(lo)dTs (2 rfri +r {a *al)

(l l) Fitqi qRr 1400 cft qr6

6diTt + t 15,000 qrR6 r+r+ hnqr ftqr dlTr l2o0 cfr qrd q+qlq 6{ ffu | l5

WFII

d. ft tfi t c6 frfr'trs ?ri $rq+ 3t{d 20l6s ffirq ii Er +d d csq } t-€-
qril 6r ftr{ q&c ta B ,

sRlrvr (6a

q-ccvi T6
k$dt'r !]-6

frvz (v.m)

(4r{ +1 ffi
ff{r ffqr riqtE

sra q+rr( ,

(l) 6R + 50%€{ t+ + ftc frq lrqr sR R{q{ 2ol5i ({fl,ft rr{ frr

(2) sq6rt t r r,ooo lffi t ym gnF-s d r

(3) 1-4-20l5dl rqFli 6r .6frfi { 4,000 rTr 3rt{ 3iFdq.dFd{r t t2,000 B I

sahqfrvr qd 2016-17 + ioc q+ R qTq fr ,ror+r +1frq r

22,000

60,000

45.000

8,000

42,000

1,00,000

q<rcqri +r ,{rgr

T4r{ tstfi

s*{rt td-r

fudq gqrrvr

irrrt or qq

lrrn an qtfi

rl6et €{
m-{ur 6q

18,000

38,000

24,O00

40,000

8,000

1,40,000

7,000

2,000

00077).

8

15

2.77,000
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(v) riftatet qd zoro-tz * frc * t6dr fr rq uefr t yrq 3nc * rrurrr dfuq :

(l) E?sff ffi+diqrEr a Too

(2) sr+q{ E-ar ?-+ qri q< qrq { 100

(3) qdr{de t ftq-d ttr + G(rcr I 5,000

(4) *ii6'r n ft.,u Efr {h t ilc { l o,ooo

(5) ffir(r6 {ffi a 2,000 5

(l) arr+r qRr 8o(ccc) * ratfr qq dfrg r s

in!f.

t6) imc-rr 3rfrr+rfr + qk+,rt ets qflliq r 5

(s) 3[rq-d-r lrrn 80 c fr +ztff ee eq dfrq r 5

, frtn|l:-{
(ii+tflsr)

(o) rorrr or rnre elE dliq r 5

(<) <ttto ;i+e'r i iq frfrq r 5

gtrqr

F) .r"im r+ts sln$ i am rqq +1&q r 5

(s) 3ii6"r +t{Tc + qd ftftq I s

(3r) sirff 3i+eTur + Frgk + {ttq i ftft{c r 5

(q) 'Eiis"r sFd+fi (ft+J)' esa +lfqq r 5

iriFlr

fr) ffi 3i+€sr * qfu+n' fttuq r 5

(s) kfisr *q mq at ti+wlr ee dfrq r 5

tBiq ffi i st*qq q< Frmn$o Rfrq r 15

glrilT

ffqr Eirfi + si+finr -fit sqq 3nc sH sBqr +r sqqlq 6'Ii ? 15

1

5

6
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